VARIASTO RE

Y NETWORKS

Item no.: 389994

0OV320 - Optical 32-way distributor, connections SCAPC - sockets

from 231,69 EUR

Item no.: 389994
shipping weight: 1.00 kg
Manufacturer: Televes

OPTICAL SPLITTER 32W
REPARTIDOR OPTICO 32D
OPTISCHER 32-FACH VERTEILER

Ref. 234610

Televes

B Product Description

32-way splitter with SC/APC connections for optical signals in the 1260 nm -1650 nm range.Designed to complement the Overlight series. Also recommended for applications with
WideBand LNB, as well as in fibre optic or GPON networks. Housing is suitable for optimising the available space.Highlights- High reliability due to the careful manufacturing
process and the high-quality materials used- High uniformity between outputs- Low insertion loss- Wall mounting option- Convenient and space-saving thanks to the arrangement of
the connections on the same side of the housing- For indoor use- 100% European design, quality and manufacture- High durability: Made of 1.5 mm thick steel- Black colour (RAL
9005)- Single-mode fibre optic (SM)- SC/APC connectors- Can be used in FTTx, PON, LAN and WAN systemsSpecification- Number of outputs 32- Optical connections input
SC/APC- Optical connections output SC/APC- Optical fibre type single-mode- Distribution factor (per output) balanced- Wavelength nm 1260 ... 1650- Insertion loss dB < 17.5-
Return loss dB > 60- Uniformity dB < 2- Polarisation loss (PDL) dB < 0.3- Directivity dB > 55- Operating temperature °CPhysical data- Net weight:893 g- Gross weight: 1,027
gPackaging- Carton 1 pc.
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